505714867 10/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5761677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 037952/0416

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TC LENDING, LLC	10/07/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTROS, INC.
Street Address:	ONE LIBERTY SQUARE BUILDING, 55 BEATTIE PLACE, SUITE 1600
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14284329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)859-7500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508597021

Email: MARIA.BANDA@KIRKLAND.COM

Correspondent Name: NATHALIE LOC

Address Line 1: 3330 HILLVIEW AVENUE KIRKLAND & ELLIS, LLP

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46755-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHALIE LOC
SIGNATURE:	/NATHALIE LOC/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Quantros 3A - IP Release (executed)_(64444063_1)#page1.tif source=Quantros 3A - IP Release (executed)_(64444063_1)#page2.tif source=Quantros 3A - IP Release (executed)_(64444063_1)#page3.tif

PATENT 505714867 REEL: 050676 FRAME: 0450

Execution Version

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made as of

this 7th_day of October 2019, by TC Lending, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as

administrative agent for certain lenders ("Agent") pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement,

dated as of February 29, 2016, as amended from time to time (the "Credit Agreement") in favor

of Quantros, Inc., a California corporation ("Quantros").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Quantros made that certain Patent

Security Agreement, dated February 29, 2016 (the "Patent Security Agreement") in favor of

Agent;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on February 29, 2016 at Reel Number 037952 and Frame Number 0416;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, Quantros granted to Agent a

continuing security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the patent registrations, listed

on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Secured Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt

and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, in its capacity as collateral agent for the

Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement), hereby releases and terminates its security interest

in and to all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Collateral, and Agent

hereby assigns any such right, title and interest it may have in the Secured Collateral (if any) to

Quantros, in each case, without recourse to the Agent, the Lenders or any of their respective

participants and without any representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied. The

Agent does not release its security interest in any other property of Quantros.

DOC ID - 32625625.2

PATENT REEL: 050676 FRAME: 0451

TC	LENDING	ì, LLC,	in	its	capacity	as
adn	ninistrative	agent				

	N professional and the second
By:	N.C.
Name:	Robert (Bo) Stanley
Title:	President

PATENT REEL: 050676 FRAME: 0452

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No./ Filing Date	Publication No.	Patent No./ Issue Date	Expirati on Date	Priority/Pare nt Patents	Current Owner of Record
Probabilistic event classification systems and methods	U.S.	14/284,329 2014 May 21	20140350964	10269450 2019 Apr 04	2034 May 21	Provisonal app. no. 61/826,428	Quantros, Inc.

DOC ID - 32625625.2

RECORDED: 10/09/2019

PATENT REEL: 050676 FRAME: 0453